

Emily M. Farah Counsel, Regulatory 411 Seventh Avenue Mail drop 15-7 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Tel: 412-393-6431 efarah@duqlight.com

May 22, 2018

## Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: PA PUC v. Duquesne Light Company

Rate Case Docket No: R-2018-3000124 Formal Complaint No. C-2018-3001473

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Duquesne Light Company's Certificate of Satisfaction is enclosed for filing. A copy of this document has been served upon Complainant in accordance with Commission regulations

Respectfully Submitted

Emily M. Farah

Counsel, Regulator

**Enclosure** 

cc: James Fedell (with enclosure)

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

JAMES FEDELL,

Complainant,

vs.

No: C-2018-3001473

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY,

Respondent.

Respondent Duquesne Light Company files this Certificate of Satisfaction in accordance with 52 Pa. Code § 5.24:

- Respondent and Complainant discussed settlement of the complaint. The parties were able to reach a settlement.
- 2. Complainant acknowledged that his complaint was satisfied.
- 3. There is no need for further Commission action.

WHEREFORE, Respondent Duquesne Light Company respectfully requests that the Commission close its file on this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

BOODESIVE EIGHT COM

Entity M. Faraly, Esquire

Pa. ID No. 322559